PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6538820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILHELMUS JOHANNES JOSEPH MAAS	05/23/2011
PETRUS LAMBERTUS WILHELMUS HURKMANS	05/23/2011
AARON S. HALEVA	05/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISPENSING TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	WATERBEEMED 4A	
City:	DN HELMOND	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-5705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16656894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7136234844 Phone:

Email: tjeffrey@pattersonsheridan.com,

psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 595 SHREWSBURY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEID/0038USC03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON S. HALEVA
SIGNATURE:	/AARON S. HALEVA/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=SEID_0038USC03_Assignment#page1.tif source=SEID 0038USC03 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055178 FRAME: 0149** 506492044

source=SEID_0038USC03_Assignment#page3.tif source=SEID_0038USC03_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055178 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Wilhelmus Johannes Joseph Maas, a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at Grebbe 24, NL 5711 KV, Someren, The Netherlands, Petrus Lambertus Wilhelmus Hurkmans, a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at Meidoornstraat 20, NL 5712 NR, Someren, The Netherlands, and Aaron S. Haleva, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 508 Elizabeth Street, Oakhurst, NJ 07755, United States of America have invented certain new and useful improvements in SPRAYER DEVICE WITH AEROSOL FUNCTIONALITY ("Flairosol") for which a non-provisional patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2011 as Application Serial No. _______.

and whereas **Dispensing Technologies B.V.**, a limited partnership having an office and principal place of business at Waterbeemed 4A, DN Helmond NL-5705, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the applications and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

. .

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS has set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

Wilhelmus-Johannes Joseph Maas

23 vd May 2011

On this 33rd day of 144, 2011, before me appeared Wilhelmus Johannes Joseph Maas to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Ayoule buil

-2-

Custamer	10.00	07060

Attorney Docket No. 062204/00222

	73 vd, May, 2011
Pefrus Lambertus Wilhelmus Hurkmans	L/ate ,
On this <u>33</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2011, before Hurkmans to me personally known, who being by ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of A	me duly swom did say that he/she is the
Assignment in my presence.	
Quad Witney	faelle Giver
Aaron S. Haleva	Date
	A.7 MONTH

On this ______ day of ______, 2011, before me appeared Aaron S. Haleva to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Witness

-3-

KL3 2829404.1

Petrus Lambertus Wilhelmus Hurkmans	Date
Hurkmans to me personally known, who be	before me appeared Petrus Lambertus Wilhelmus sing by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the tent of Assignment and he signed this instrument of
	YEYYA LIBER OF THE PROPERTY OF
×	Witness
A Alex	5-11-2-(1
Aaron S. Haleva	Date
On this 1/14 day of May 2011, known, who being by me duly sworn did say instrument of Assignment and he signed this	before me appeared Aaron S. Haleva to me personally that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment in my presence.
	III ARLAGUED.

- 3 -

KL3 2829404.3

RECORDED: 02/08/2023